To: Director of the UEC Next generation research student program

Written oath

I pledge the following when I am hired as a researcher in the Challenge Research Program for Next Generation Researchers at the University of Electro-Communications (hereinafter referred to as "Next Generation Researcher"). (1) You are eligible to be hired, there is no false statement in the application form, and (2) you must comply with the following items during the hiring period for next-generation researchers.

If the University of Electro-Communications (hereinafter referred to as UEC) determines that the application form is false or violates the compliance requirements, the recruitment of next-generation researchers will be canceled and you will be requested by UEC. In that case, I have no objection to refunding the research incentive fee from the time when I made a false statement or did not comply. In addition, we will continue to cooperate in surveys of the current status of next-generation researchers even after the recruitment is completed.

Compliance

1. All matters in the "Compliance Items of the University of Electro-Communications Next-Generation Research Student Program"

/ /2022 Day/Month/Year

Printed name:

Signature

(Refer to the notes on the back side)

Notes regarding this pledge

- The University of Electro-Communications (hereinafter referred to as UEC) will not hire those who do not submit this pledge as research student in the Next Generation Research Student Program of UEC.
- If the University determines that it violates the pledge, the name of the nextgeneration research student may be announced.
- If the University judges that the Next Generation Researcher has violated the pledge, the University may disclose the name of the Next Generation Researcher concerned.
- The contents of " Compliance Items of the University of Electro-Communications Next-Generation Research Student Program " may be updated at the discretion of UEC without notice. Please visit the UEC website regularly to check.

UEC web site: http://www.uec.ac.jp/

- When updating a part or all of the compliance items, we will notify you by the prescribed method (on the web site or sending e-mail). You will be deemed to have approved the content, if you do not file an objection by the date of scholarship payment of the next month following the notification,
- Unless otherwise specified, the updated content will be applied to all those employed as next-generation research students.
- If you have any questions, please contact the Doctoral Students Support and Promotion Office of the University.